lllinois Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity

IEN Report for August

Total SBDC Network Customers Served

SBDC Customers Served (all activities)
Total SBDC Clients Counseled:
Total SBDC Counseling Hours:
Average Hours Per Case:
SBDC Training Attendees:
Minority Clients Counseled: (all sessions)
Minority Training Attendees:
Women Clients Counseled: (all sessions)
Women Training Attendees:

Procurement Technical Assistance Centers
PTAC Clients Counseled
Initial PTAC Counseling Sessions
All PTAC Counseling Sessions
Total PTAC Counseling Hours:
Average Hours Per Case:
Total PTAC Clients Trained:
Minority Businesses Counseled: (all sessic
Women Businesses Counseled: (all sessic

Economic Impact of Assistance Provided:
SBDC Jobs Created:
SBDC Jobs Retained:
SBDC Total Loans Secured:
SBDC Loan Dollars Assisted: $
SBDC Total Non Debt Financing:
SBDC Non Debt Financing: $
SBDC New Business Starts:
SBDC Existing Business Expansions:
PTAC Jobs Created:
PTAC Jobs Retained:
PTAC Contracts Assisted:
PTAC Contract $ Assisted:
ITC Sales Assisted: $
NOC Sales Assisted: $

First Stop:
Start up Kits:
Regulatory / Assistance Information:

Office of Regulatory Assistance:
Draft Regulations Reviewed:
Draft Regulations Commented On:

Environmental Assistance Program:
Total Businesses Assisted:
Total Helpline Calls Received:
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3.15
1,764
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HISTORICAL
TO DATE

676,045

276,765
1,009,868
3.65
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55,787
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4.95
42,916
36,106
39,858

70,519

89,899

8,988
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12,084
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lllinois Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity

IEN Report for August
Breakdown of Funding Sources

August
International Trade Center Clients Served:
Total ITC Clients Counseled: 52
Total ITC Counseling Hours: 130
Average Hours Per Case 3
ITC Clients Trained: 0
Minority Clients Counseled: (all sessions) 7
Women Clients Counseled: (all sessions) 8
ITC Jobs Created 0
ITC Jobs Retained 0
Nafta Opportunity Trade Center Clients Served:
Total NOC Clients Counseled: 15
Total NOC Counseling Hours: 43
Average Hours Per Case 3
NOC Clients Trained: 0
Minority Clients Counseled: (all sessions) 0
Women Clients Counseled: (all sessions) 1
NOC Jobs Created 0
NOC Jobs Retained 0
SBDC Day Care Center Clients Served:
Total Day Care Clients Counseled 3
Total Day Care Counseling Hours 9
Average Hours Per Case 3
Day Care Clients Trained 0
Minority Clients Counseled (all sessions) 0
Women Clients Counseled (all sessions) 3
Entrepreneurship Center Clients Served
EC Clients Assisted 34
EC Clients # of Challenge Grants 4
EC Clients $ Vallue of Challenge Grants $33,000
EC Clients Capital Leveraged $1,158,000
EC Clients Jobs Created 16
EC Clients Jobs Retained 24
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3,514

3,455
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5,048
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